
MINISTRY OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ENVIRONMENT 

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1947 

NOTICE NO: 111/2025 

ROAD CLOSURE FOR VEGETATION CLEARANCE 

BLACKWATCH PASS 

PEMBROKE PARISH 

SATURDAYS FROM SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 22N°, 2025 TO SATURDAY, 

DECEMBER 131H
, 2025 

The Ministry of Public Works and Environment wishes to inform the motoring public that there 
will be a full road closure on Blackwatch Pass in Pembroke Parish, to accommodate vegetation 
clearance along the cliff top. 

The full road closure will occur on Saturdays only, commencing on November 22nd
, 2025, until 

December 13th
, 2025. Working hours will be between 7:30 am and 4:00 pm. The road closure 

extends the entire length of Blackwatch Pass. 

Traffic control will be under the direction of representatives from the Ministry of Public Works 
and Environment. 

Motorists are advised to avoid the area and use alternative routes via Berkeley Road, Langton 
Hill, The Glebe Road, and Roberts Avenue. 

The Ministry of Public Works and Environment encourages the full cooperation of the motoring 
public and apologises for any inconvenience that may result. 

Should you have any questions regarding these works, please direct them to Mr Qunicy 
Burgess, Temporary Relief Superintendent at the Department of Parks, at 533-8658. 

Dated this day ri�of November 2025 

By Order 
The Hon. Jache Adams, JP, MP 
Minister of Public Works and Environment 


